

# Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation

# **Job Postings**

#### Presiding Judge and Mare Inspections - click here for full job description

The Presiding Judge is responsible for overseeing all horses and persons, licensed or unlicensed, on association or corporation grounds during a race meeting as to all matters relating to racing; determining all questions, disputes, protests, complaints or objections concerning racing which arise during a race meeting and enforcing such determinations; conducting hearings on all questions, disputes, protests, complaints or objections concerning racing matters. This position is provided authority under the racing laws, rules and regulations in Kentucky Revised Statutes Chapter 230 and Title 810. This position is also responsible for mare inspections throughout the Commonwealth and determining eligibility for participation in the incentive programs pursuant to Title 810, Chapter 7. Interested candidates may send a resume to Mariah. Dietz@ky.gov.

### Standardbred Program Coordinator - click here for full job description

The Program Coordinator is responsible for administering the Kentucky Standardbred Development Funds, Kentucky Proud Series and Kentucky Horse Breeders' Incentive Fund. Accountable for ensuring proper fund distributions to owners and breeders of eligible Kentucky-bred standardbreds and non-race breeds within the Commonwealth. Works closely with Kentucky racetracks reconciling additional purse money at the end of a race meet for eligible Kentucky-bred horses. Provides Director and Assistant Director with accurate reporting on all nominations, award distributions and purse distributions. Interested candidates may send a resume to <a href="mailto:Cheri.Donovan@ky.gov">Cheri.Donovan@ky.gov</a>.

# Gaming Compliance Coordinator - click here for full job description

The Gaming Compliance Coordinator supports the Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation's (KHRGC) Gaming Division by assisting with compliance coordination, regulatory oversight, managing customer complaints, and providing operational support for pari-mutuel and sports wagering activities. This role ensures regulatory processes are followed in both wagering areas and plays a key role in maintaining the integrity of gaming operations.

The Gaming Compliance Coordinator is responsible for handling a variety of compliance-related tasks as directed by KHRGC leadership. This position requires strong organizational and interpersonal skills, along with a proactive and professional approach to regulatory oversight. Interested candidates may send a resume and cover letter to Travers Manley (travers.manley@ky.gov).

## Gaming Compliance Analyst – click here for full job description

The Gaming Compliance Analyst supports the Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation's (KHRGC) Gaming Division by conducting formal and informal reviews across the gaming division, including pari-mutuel wagering and sports wagering operations. This role ensures compliance with Kentucky gaming laws, regulations, and operational policies while adapting to the evolving needs of the division.

The Gaming Compliance Analyst is a data-focused compliance role responsible for assessing regulatory adherence, identifying potential areas of concern, and supporting various compliance initiatives. Potential candidates should have strong analytical skills, attention to detail, and the flexibility to assist in regulatory and operational oversight. Interested candidates may send a resume and cover letter to Travers Manley (travers.manley@ky.gov).

## Gaming Data Analyst - click here for full job description

The Gaming Data Analyst supports the Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation (KHRGC) by collecting, analyzing, and interpreting data from all gaming operations, including pari-mutuel and sports wagering. This role leverages technical tools and methodologies, such as Excel, Tableau, Python, and SQL, to generate reports, identify trends, and provide actionable insights that enhance regulatory oversight and operational efficiency.

The Gaming Data Analyst must possess strong analytical skills, technical expertise, and the ability to communicate findings effectively to both technical and non-technical stakeholders. This position plays a key role in ensuring data-driven decision-making within KHRGC's regulatory framework. Interested candidates may send a resume and cover letter to Travers Manley (travers.manley@ky.gov).

### Gaming Licensing and Administration Coordinator - click here for full job description

The Gaming Licensing and Administration Coordinator supports the Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation's (KHRGC) Gaming Division by managing licensing processes and overseeing administrative functions for all gaming operations, including pari-mutuel wagering and sports wagering.

The Gaming Licensing and Administration Coordinator must be detail-oriented, highly organized, and capable of managing multiple priorities in a fast-paced regulatory environment. This position is instrumental in facilitating licensing procedures and supporting the overall efficiency of KHRGC's gaming operations. Interested candidates may send a resume and cover letter to Travers Manley (travers.manley@ky.gov).